Retail
Catalogue
2
3
Sound is everywhere, and making it
bigger, better and more powerful, is
what we do at DAS Audio
Since our beginning, DAS has been driven by the passion and dedica-

FUN-AL715
AX-112-5
Powered
13
ALTEA SERIES | TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Model ALTEA-408 ALTEA-412 ALTEA-415
Peak Power Handling (-10 dB) 600 W 1200 W 1400 W
RMS Power Handling(1) 150 W 300 W 350 W
Frequency Range (-10 dB) 70 Hz - 20 kHz 68 Hz - 20 kHz 63 Hz - 20 kHz
HF Horn Coverage Angles (-6dB) 90º x 90º  90º x 60º  90º x 60º
On-axis Sensitivity 1 W /  1m 94 dB SPL 96 dB SPL 96 dB SPL
Rated Maximum Peak SPL 122 dB 127 dB 128 dB
Nominal Impedance 8 ohms 8 ohms 8 ohms
Transducers / Replacement Parts LF: 8GV / 8GV
HF: M-32 / GM-M32
LF: 12MI / GM-12MI
HF: M-32 / GM-M32
LF: 15MI / GM-15MI
HF: M-32 / GM-M32
Enclosure Material Polypropylene Polypropylene Polypropylene
Color / Finish Black / Textured Black / Textured Black / Textured
Connectors 2x NL4 Speakon 2x NL4 Speakon 2x NL4 Speakon

Model ALTEA-712A ALTEA-715A ALTEA-718A ALTEA-S15A
Power Amplifier 1500 Wpeak
(Class D Bi-amplified)
1500 Wpeak
(Class D Bi-amplified)
1200 Wpeak
(Class D mono amplified)
1200 Wpeak - 600 Wcontinuos
(Class D mono amplified)
Input Type Balanced Differential Line Balanced Differential Line Balanced Differential Line Balanced Differential Line
Input Impendance Line: 20 kohms Line: 20 kohms Line: 20 kohms Line: 20 kohms
Sensitivity Line: 1.95V (+8dBu) Line: 1.95V (+8dBu) Line: 1.95V (+8dBu) Line: 1.95V (+8dBu)
Frequency Range (-10 dB) 60 Hz - 20 kHz 45 Hz - 20 kHz 45 Hz - 138 Hz 40 Hz – 125 Hz
HF Horn Coverage Angles (-6dB) 90º x 60º  90º x 60º  - -
Maximum Peak SLP at 1m 130 dB 132 dB 134 dB 131 dB
Transducers / Replacement Parts LF: 15F4 / GM-15F4
HF: M-28 / M-28
LF: 15FV4 / GM-15FV4
HF: M-28 / M-28
LF: 18FW4 / GM-18FW4 15FW4 / GM-15FW4

TRD-7 - Adjustable Pole Mount
FUN-2-EV115 - Transport Cover
PL-EV115S - Stacking Dolly
JP-EV26 - Joining plate
Powered
15
ALTEA SERIES | TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Model ALTEA-712 ALTEA-715 ALTEA-718
Peak Power Handling (-10 dB) 2000 W 2000 W 2400 W
RMS Power Handling(1) 500 W 500 W 600 W
Frequency Range (-10 dB) 65 Hz - 20 kHz 60 Hz - 20 kHz 45 Hz - 138 Hz
HF Horn Coverage Angles (-6dB) 90º  x 60º  90º x 60º  -
On-axis Sensitivity 1 W / 1m 98 dB SPL 99 dB SPL 98 dB SPL
Rated Maximum Peak SPL 131 dB 132 dB 134 dB
Nominal Impedance 8 ohms 8 ohms 8 ohms
Transducers / Replacement Parts LF: 12F / GM-12F
HF: M-28 / M-28
LF: 15FV / GM-15FV
HF: M-28 / M-28
LF: 18FW / GM-18FW
Enclosure Material Polypropylene Polypropylene Birch Plywood
Color / Finish Black / Textured Black / Textured Black / ISO-Flex Paint
Connectors 2x NL4 Speakon 2x NL4 Speakon 2x NL4 Speakon
Dimensions (H x W x D) 650 x 380 x 346 mm